(143) of said act shall be numbered and designated as section one hundred and forty-four (144) of said act.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

paesage.

Approved April 24th, 1889.

## CHAPTER 67.

[H. F. 1827.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF SOUTH ST-PAUL, APPROVED MARCH SECOND, (2ND), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN (1887)," APPROVED FEBRUARY EIGHTH (8TH), A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889)."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section six (6) of this act be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 6. That section two (2) of said chapter be amended to

to read as follows:

Section 2. The elective officers of said city shall be a mayor, city treasurer, city comptroller, city attorney, city justice and one (1) constable, all of which officers shall be residents within and qualified electors of said city. All other officers necessary for the proper management of the affairs of said city, and not otherwise provided for in this act, shall be appointed by the common council, and that at the annual election of city officers, which election shall be held on the first (1st) Tuesday in May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety (1890); there shall be elected one (1) alderman in each of said aldermanic districts, who shall serve for the period of three (3) years, and until their successors are elected and qualified. Each of said aldermen to be hereafter elected shall be a qualified elector and actual resident of the ward and district for which he may be elected, and shall continue to reside in such district during the time he shall serve as such alderman, and every year thereafter there shall be elected one (1) alderman in each district to succeed the alderman whose term of office is about to expire, who shall hold his office for three (3) years, and until his successor is elected and qualified.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved April 24th, 1889.